

\$~

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

76 & 77

+ **W.P.(C) 8164/2019 & CM 33807/2019**

BHARTI AIRTEL LIMITED

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr Tarun Gulati, Senior Advocate
with Mr Sparsh Bhargava and Ms
Ishita Farsaiya and Mr Vipin
Upadhyay, Advocates.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr Ravi Prakash, CGSC for UOI with
Mr Farman Ali and Mr Mohit
Bhardwaj, Advocates.
Mr Harpreet Singh, Senior Standing
Counsel for R-2 and 3.

+ **W.P.(C) 8165/2019 & CM 33808/2019**

BHARTI AIRTEL LIMITED

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr Tarun Gulati, Senior Advocate
with Mr Sparsh Bhargava and Ms
Ishita Farsaiya and Mr Vipin
Upadhyay, Advocates.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr Ravi Prakash, CGSC for UOI with
Mr Farman Ali and Mr Mohit
Bhardwaj, Advocates.
Mr Harpreet Singh, Senior Standing
Counsel for R-2 and 3.

CORAM:

JUSTICE S.MURALIDHAR

JUSTICE TALWANT SINGH

ORDER

29.07.2019

%

1. Notice. Notice is accepted by learned counsel for the Respondents.
2. List before the Registrar on 27th September, 2019 for completion of pleadings.
3. List before the Court on 28th January, 2020.
4. The payment of tax made in the meanwhile, would be subject to the outcome of the present petitions.

S. MURALIDHAR, J.

TALWANT SINGH, J.

JULY 29, 2019

rd