



\$~12 and 13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 8164/2019 & CM APPL. 33807/2019

BHARTI AIRTEL LIMITED

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Kumar Visalaksh, Mr. Udit Jain,
Mr. Ajitesh Dayal Singh, Advocates.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Ms. Charu Sharma and Mr. Harssh
Bhatia, Advocates for Mr. Aditya
Singla, SSC for CBIC.

13.

+ W.P.(C) 8165/2019 & CM APPL. 33808/2019

BHARTI AIRTEL LIMITED

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Kumar Visalaksh, Mr. Udit Jain,
Mr. Ajitesh Dayal Singh, Advocates.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Ms. Charu Sharma and Mr. Harssh
Bhatia, Advocates for Mr. Aditya
Singla, SSC for CBIC.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV SACHDEVA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

ORDER

%

29.01.2024

1. A request for adjournment is made on behalf of respondents on the ground of bereavement in the family of the counsel.

2. At request, list on 01.05.2024.

SANJEEV SACHDEVA, J

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J

JANUARY 29, 2024 /vp