



\$~20

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

W.P.(C) 8164/2019 and CM APPL.33807/2019

BHARTI AIRTEL LIMITED

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Kumar Visalaksh, Mr. Udit Jain
and Mr. Ajitesh D. Singh, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Ravi Prakash, CGSC for UOI.
Mr. Aditya Singla, SSC, CBIC.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIBHU BAKHRU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

%

05.09.2024

1. The matter could be taken up today due to paucity of time.
2. List on 18.02.2025.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

SEPTEMBER 05, 2024/cl