



\$~26&27

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 8164/2019 & CM APPL. 33807/2019**

BHARTI AIRTEL LIMITED

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Kumar Visalaksh & Mr. Udit Jain,
Advts. (M: 9811419024)

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Vinay Yadav, SPC with Mr.
Abhinav M. Goel, Ms. Kamna Behrani
& Mr. Ansh Kalra, Advts. for UOI.
(M: 9109698880)

27

AND

+ **W.P.(C) 8165/2019 & CM APPL. 33808/2019**

BHARTI AIRTEL LIMITED

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Kumar Visalaksh & Mr. Udit Jain,
Advts. (M: 9811419024)

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Vinay Yadav, SPC with Mr.
Abhinav M. Goel, Ms. Kamna Behrani
& Mr. Ansh Kalra, Advts. for UOI.
(M: 9109698880)

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

JUSTICE DHARMESH SHARMA

ORDER

% **18.02.2025**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. At joint request, list on 24th April, 2025.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J

DHARMESH SHARMA, J

FEBRUARY 18, 2025/gs