



\$~16 & 17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 8164/2019 & CM APPL. 33807/2019**

BHARTI AIRTEL LIMITED

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Udit Jain & Mr. Ajitesh Dayal
Singh, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Vinay Yadav (CGSC), Mr. Ansh
Kalra (Adv.), Ms. Kamna Behrani
(Adv.), Mr. Neeraj Paulrose Raj (Adv)
for R-1.

Mr. Aditya Singla, SSC with Mr.
Ritwik Saha, Adv. for Customs.

17

AND

+ **W.P.(C) 8165/2019 & CM APPL. 33808/2019**

BHARTI AIRTEL LIMITED

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Udit Jain & Mr. Ajitesh Dayal
Singh, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Vinay Yadav (CGSC), Mr. Ansh
Kalra (Adv.), Ms. Kamna Behrani
(Adv.), Mr. Neeraj Paulrose Raj (Adv)
Mr. Aditya Singla, SSC with Mr.
Ritwik Saha, Adv. for Customs

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

JUSTICE SHAIL JAIN

ORDER

% **25.09.2025**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. Ld. Counsel for the Petitioner seeks an adjournment in these matters.



3. Accordingly, list these matters on 29th January, 2026.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J.

SHAIL JAIN, J.

SEPTEMBER 25, 2025/ Rahul/sm